© 2021 Dual-lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.dual-lite.com
Page 1/3 Rev. 08/02/21
DL_EVC_SPEC
FEATURES
• Architectural LED based exit and emergency light for wall, ceiling or end
mounting commercial applications
• High impact, flame rated and UV stable white thermoplastic housing

Page 2/3 Rev. 08/02/21
DL_EVC_SPEC
ORDERING GUIDE
EVC U –
Model Faces Letter Color Finish Application Self-Diagnostic Options
EVC Combination LED
Emergency Light/
Exit Sign
U Universal
Face
R Red
G Green
W White
B Black7
Blank Standard
Mode
D4 2 LED
Remote
Capacity
D Damp
Listed2
Blank None
I Self-Diagnostics
Spectron® Self
Diagnostics6
0 No Lamp-Heads3
FAP Fire Alarm Panel1,5
FM Flasher Module1,5
AF Audible Flasher1,5
24K 220 - 240 VAC
50, 60 Hz with Spectron®4
Example: EVCURWD4-0
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
Accessories
EV Unit 2 LED Indoor Emergency Light
EVR2 Indoor Remote
EVO Outdoor Remote
EVR2B 2 LED Remote with Black Finish
VRS3 Vandal Resistant Shield
Notes:
1 Can only be specified with Spectron® Self-Diagnostics and remote capacity
2 Damp Location not available with EVCURW and EVCUGW base models, standard with all other models
3 No-head option only avialable on the EVC with remote capacity
4 -24K option only available with Spectron® Self-Diagnostic and remote capacity
5 AF, FM and FAP options may not be specified together
6 Spectron® Self-Diagnostics only available with damp option
7 Black finish only available with damp option
CATALOG #:
ELECTRONICS
Upon failure of normal utility power, a solid-state transfer switch automatically
activates the emergency LED lamp-heads and exit LED’s. Upon resumption of
normal utility power, the battery is disconnected from the load and recharged
through a micro-controller based 3 stage constant current/constant voltage
charger. The battery is a maintenance-free Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4)
type which operates at 6.4 VDC. The EVC series accepts dual-voltage input of
120 or 277VAC at 50 or 60 Hz, or an optional 220-240VAC input at 50 or 60 Hz.
A low voltage battery disconnect (LVD) feature protects the battery from severe
damage during prolonged power failures. Manual testing is available at any time
using the push-to-test button.
Number of Lamps- 2 High Power LEDs at 1 watt each configured so that if 1 lamp
malfunctions, the remaining lamp will continue to provide illumination.
STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE
•	 External push-to-test switch and AC-on indicator
•	 Battery re-charge within 24 hours
•	 AC Lock-out circuit
•	 Low voltage battery disconnect
•	 Conduit entry located at the top center
•	 Microprocessor controlled pulse charger
EVO Outdoor Remote EVR2 Indoor Remote
OPTIONAL SPECTRON FEATURE
•	 Self-diagnostics monitors LED status, LED load transfer circuit, battery